d | K

A ] 8 1 ¢ | o | E i F | e ] " I
HO, DATE By DESCAPTION OF REVEGH CHED BY
NOZZLE SCHEDULE 8/8/08 |Gl | UPDATED DRIVE ORIENTATION, ADDED EQUIPMENT
NOTES: PLANT: DDCE TAG | QTV.]SIZE 1N DESCRIPTION FLANGE _TYPE Locaion | | & TAG AN UPDATED NOZZIE SCaEbUlE ©©
13 CONSTRUCTION: 304L STAINLESS STEEL VONORE, TH A7 | 1 10" | PRODUCT OUTLET STUD _PAD, 1504 ANSI PATTERN TANK WDUED AGTATOR AMD COVER NOTE '
ALL CONTACT SURFACES INCLUDE 1/16° CORROSION EQUIPMENT NO: V2211 A6 |1 77 DRAIN STUD PAD W/A BLIND FLANGE, 150# ANSI PATIERN | TANK LISTED OMLY TANK NOZZLES O THIS DYG.
ALLOWANCE) ORDER NO: DDCE! ~0057 N CHANGE PAINT, OTHER CHANGES PER ENGINEERMC.
E%K}’LL/n{erf) . THK EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION: — LIW HOPPER £ |8/13/05 | Tl | UPDATED EQUHENT NUMBER, FINISH NOTES, FINAL
BEARING PLATE & GUSSETS (N.D.E): 1/4” THK. ) PADDLE MIXER 'C A le725/00 |en |ueoaten sirerion surraces rote
BEARING PLATE & GUSSETS (D.E.): 3/8" THK MIL OF CONST: S04L S5 Pl
REDUCER I%UNHNG PLATE: (;/2') 'TH{ ) PRESS/TEMP RATING: +.5 Psl / 100° € O lesmjom |aa CHANGED FASTENERS GRADE FROU 5 T0 2 AND
. Y/ : : -8 We / 100" ¢ FOR CONSTRUCTION NOTE. ;
PhoDLeS & pomrs: (12) 1/2" THK, EMPTY WEIGHT: 5000 LBS A [8/20/09 [0 | ADDED FOR RECORD NOTE
AGITATOR SPEED: 20 RPM MFR: EIRICH MAIEH/NES, INe
AGITATOR CLEARANCE: 1/8° NOMINAL (CCW ROTATION, GURNEE,
NOTE: AGITATOR CAN BE RUN IN REVE%SE FOR SHOR; & DATE OF MFR: 08/2009
A PERIODS OR WITH THE ADDITION OF ANOTHER DISCHARGE. 154 3/8"
COVER: 1/4” THK. AL fiA
WITH EPDM GASKET .
lo. BOLTS: GRZ
NUTS: GR2 A -
2)  FINISHES:
INTERIOR WELDS: CONTINUOUS GROUND SMOOTH AND POLISHED
INTERIOR SURFACES (TANK): 2B MILL FINISH. ALL IMPERFECTIONS . 16 11/16°
29 11/16” 108 /16"
] INSIDE REF. 2

L POLISHED TO #3 (80 GRIT)
B INTERIOR SURFACES (AGITATOR): POLISHED TO #3 (80 GRIT) REF.
EXTERIOR WELDS: EIRICH STANDARD EXTERIOR ‘AS—WELDED
CONDITION (MINIMAL INCLUSIONS, NO UNDERCUTS, WITH ANY SHARP
EDGES, WELD SPLATTER, SLAG, AND HIGH SPOTS REMOVED)
EXTERIOR SURFACES: MILL FINISH

3) PAINT: |

PRIMER: HI-TEMP 1027
PAINTED: HI-TEMP 500VS (SW 6003 PROPER GRAY)
AREAS INTENDED FOR INSULATION: (2) COATS PRIMER, 8 MILS MIN. THK. T ONE PIECE BOLTED COVER
A\ AREAS WHICH ARE UN=—INSULATED, INCLUDING DRIVE COMPONENTS: d (NOT SHOWN)
(1) COAT PRIMER, 5 MILS MIN. 1 T1 SEE DRAWING 6643 01 041
(1) COAT PAINT, 2 MILS MIN. Sal l
|
|

STAINLESS STEEL SURFACES: NO COATING ?_

N

4) ELECTRICAL;
CONTROLS/STARTERS: NONE INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION: GENERAL PURPOSE
VOLTAGE (COMPONENTS): 110,760
VOLTAGE (MOTORS): 460/60/3 PHASE
WIRING: BY OTHERS —==1N

5) SAFETY:
ALL PROCESS CONNECTIONS MUST BE IN PLACE DURING {
OPERATION. ~ OPERATOR SAFETY AND OSHA/ANSI
COMPLIANCE IS THE CUSTOMER’S RESPONSIBILITY. »

6) WEIGHT:
APPROXIMATE BLENDER EMPTY WEIGHT: 5,000 LBS.

I
o
|
i
{
|
e
!
|
|
!
TTE=T=T T

2; DESIGg PARAMETERS: A
700°
+ .5 PSIG INTERNAL PRESSURE TANK STIFFENER ANGLE WOODEX MECO MODEL AHU SHAFT SEALS INCLUDING:
—8" WC EXTERNAL PRESSURE SEW-~-EURODRIVE REDUCER KAF127AM256 4" X 4" X 1/4” 304LSS 30455 HOUSING, MECO 3000 POLYMER—FILLED PTFE
ALL INTERNAL ANGLES LESS THAN 135° HAVE A 1/4" MIN RADIUS 89.89 RATIO, 1.9 SF., 20 RPM OUTPUT ROTOR,EPDM ELASTOMER, PTFE COATED ADJUSTING .
GASKET (TYP. EACH END)

W,/20 HP BALDOR MOTOR, 256TC, 841-XL
TEFC, 460/60/3

COMPLIANT WITH DDCE STANDARD
E6100 MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS REV. 5

TYPE 'ERPB’ PILLOW
BLOCK BEARING
(EXPANSION TYPE)

) 3 15/16" BORE Ah
b ‘J'T;’g'* i == AMERICAN -
® 39 ‘— PROCESS
l | ro—w INSIDE _ SYSTEMS
e ] § (:2 Amem_:an Procgss Systems
o z28 | - - - - T - - - - - - €033 Ry R e . 80031
41 3/4" TYP. > g
Crooer b ¢ DRAWINGS ]
s 7 R _ | | FOR RECORD
LOAD CELL BASE AND VESSEL [’ 1/2° (TvP.) i
MOUNTING TEMPLATE I o :
a_LP,y__T Tal ! iEl‘““f“".J_

&
E l 46" ! 38 1 /2"
HARDY INSTRUMENT STAINLESS STEEL LOAD CELL E= AMERICAN -
UDES: PROCESS
PACKAGE INCL .
! 32 1/4° i 116 1/8 - SYSTEMS
. 1) 4 S5 CELLS WITH ZINC MOUNTED PLATES, A — il American Process Systams
40 172 SYSTEM HI=459K—45: 9K LB/4.1 MT ~ 4 POINT . . (12) 7/8~9 TAPPED HOLES Ginch Machines, Inc. o 1L 60031
I 32 1/4° | ol—d 1/8" SYSTEM INCLUDING (1) HI—-HLPS2.25K—458B, #6 (4) 5/8"~11 TAPPED HOLES EQUALLY SPACED A vevvr.elrichlisa comiaps
| { { 2 9/32 (1) HI~HLPS2.25K—45F AND (2) HI~HLPS2.25K—45S C2 #2" o iZUAfL;’/ing%?D ON A 14 1/4” B.C.D. 2211 LW HOPPER '
LOAD POINTS. .C.0.
| 378" L _ o G
Bl" I T S et | 2) 40° OF EIGHT CONDUCTOR LOAD CELL CABLE o' e Zgﬁ,iﬁ, gf/)r r#?-o/gg;feo DUPONT/DANISCO (DDCE)
4 ey SCALE: 1/10 AFFROVED B lRRMY_"i.__._.
Jr ]' 3) ONE NEMA 4X/IP 66 SS ENCLOSURE WITH NOZZLE A6 16" SERIAL NO: 6643 USA m poy v
- ] |2 92" SUMMING CARD DRAIN. DETAIL TRERANCES IESS SO | hop 60 DOUBLE PADDLE BLENDER
#3/8% HOLE (8) PLACES iy NOZZLE A2 TACTONAL ¢ & s
END PLATE MOUNTING FLANGE 4) ONE NEMA 4X SS WALL MOUNT ENCLOSURE WITH OUTLET DETAIL FRACTIONAL ¢ & SRS T
EMENT
DETAIL (TYP.) WEIGH MODULE AND SECURE MEMORY MODULE, GENERAL ARRANG, 6643 00 051




DESCRIPTION OF REVISION CHKD BY

ADDED FINISH NOTES

NO. DATE BY
1 07-01-09] LA

TTEM NO., DESCRIPTION
V050934664199 AGITATOR WELDMENT
A | Fmisyy wores: 70 | U0B0934664110 AGITATOR
WELDS: CONTINUOUS, GROUND SMOOTH & POLISHED 15 | V050934664115 SCRAPER (DE)
SURFACES: POLISHED TO A #3 (80 GRIT) 76 | UOB0934664116 PADDLES (DE)
77 | UO50934664117 CENTER PADDLE (DE)
20 | U050934664120 SCRAPER (NDE)
21 | UD50934664121 PADDLES (NDE)
22 | U050934664122 CENTER PADDLE (NDE)
50 | A127A34160 KEY
72"
INSIDE
71 1/27
DRIVE END 35 3/4" NON-DRIVE END
ROTATION ROTATION
314 (5) SPACES @ 5 7/8=29 3/8" 318" )
Y. r TYP. A‘ TYP. 14
1/4" el L
STUB SHAFT
A4259356641
f 4 1/4” DIA.
KEY AV
CLEARANCES A127A34160
= 18" 457
N /Y :
’/\ N /_X A AN /
PE n
#4 N S ! k\ F\\ ] k\ L '\
U X/ >/ T :
cew |
ROTATION >/ i
= /47 __ll_
EXPANSION
POST/PADDLE
1/2" THK. 304LSS =1
# 42 #3 #4 #5 #6 47 48 #9 po g g2
LONG PADDLE#2 120" BEHIND SCRAPER# e LONG PADDLE#11 120* BEHIND SCRAPER#12
LONG PADDLE#3 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#Z2 INSIDE PADDLES INSIDE PADDLES LONG PADDLE#10 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#1!
LONG PADDLE#4 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#3 LONG PADDLE#9 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#10
. — B .
LONG PADDLE#S 120° BEHIND LONG PADDLE#4 LONG PADDLE#8 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#9
LONG PADDLE#E 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#S OUTSIDE PADDLES OUTSIDE PADDLES LONG PADDLE#7 120" BEHIND LONG PADDLE#8
98 7/16” 17 1/8"
= AMERICAN
PROCESS
CCW ROTATION & CENTER DISCHARGE e 1,/8" SYSTEMS
American Process Systems
Eirich Machines, Inc.
4033 Ryan Road, Gumee, IL. 66031
1/4" — | e f1 /4"

SIZE OUTSIDE
+ PADDLE TO
R20 7/8"

U7 Sp—

SET-UP OF EXPANSION BEARING

Dierroro OOEFRE™

APPROVED AS (— NOT APPROVED,
O horen O SEE ATTACHED

DRAVANGS DUE BACK BY:

DATE APPROVED BY

== AMERICAN
PROCESS
SYSTEMS

LIW HOPPER A&B (R2201, R2202) AGITATOR

ASSEMBL Y/WELDA//ENT SCALE:1/8 APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: ALCALAJ
DATE: 06/12/09 JOB REF NO:
JRE,TANCES UHLESS SPECIIED U050 AGITATOR ASSEMBLY/WELDMENT
FRACTIONAL @ & 1/32°
A;:(%(UEA{’EWAL i 0'05 DRAVANG NUMBER
oA ¢ & o1 V0509346641 | 3496641 00 011~LAYOUT

fen /oS30



HO. DATE B8Y DESCRIPTION OF REVSION CHED B8Y

1TEM NO. DESCRIPTION
10 | A425935664310 | STUB SHAFT SUBASS'Y
20 | A425935664.320 | STUB SCREW ASS'Y

AGITATOR

SHAFT @

2= AMERICAN
s PROCESS
SYSTEMS

ASSEMBLY SOALE T APPROVED BY: | DRAWN BY; OR
DATE: 08,/05 /02 JOB REF NO:

ToLERANCES UNLESS SPECFTED DPB—-60 . . .
FRACTONAL 2 /57 STUB SHAFT ASSY. 4 1/4°, 3 15/16 "ERPB

AN.X)&”!DAER&HN_ - i 08 PART HUWBER DRAWNG NUMBER
X DECHINL ¢ £ O A4259356643 3596643 00 001




A i 3 i c | o 3 | F i e H | J
153 DATE BY DESCRPTION OF REVESOH CHKD BY
Ao o heE oL S
CHANGE 18" INSPECTION PORT T BOLTED DESIGN
» BLET CHANGE FROM 18" TD 25°
12 /h |8/23/00 |on | uppaTED NoTES
A Jorap x| pmess o g 2 wo o
507 50" o/ |on | clpkeD TS ST 3 05 Al !
g
40 1/2° 42° @
20" 20 =
] | ! 1 1 1 ! I 1 1 | | | 1 | | ]
9T e ¢ ¢ e ¢ 4 R Sl ol i, ol
625" 0.D. PRODUCT
INLET - E} —_—
&
4 / 19°
I
13* 13°
+1 I 5
DR'{IVE %.’{.. — — / jw — @ 38"
END j B\
L ﬁ |
+.' \ Y
| @ S
T 1 1 J T I T T T T i I 1 @ T T I T T J T I H T
@ 10* { 10°
@ : @
1/4° THK. BOLTED COVER BOLTED REMOVABLE DESIGN
1 1/2” WITH EPDM GASKET
TY/P. g; W,/ LIFTING HANDLES A
A7
3/8"-16 GRADE 2, BOLT, NUT,
& WASHER — (68) PLACES A A
A A
= AMERICAN
o= PROCESS
SYSTEMS
American Process Systems
Eirich Machines, inc,
A 4033 Ryan Road, Gurnee, IL 60031
NOZZLE SCHEDULE DRAWINGS
TAG QTY.ISIZE IN. DESCRIPTION FLANGE TYPE LOCATION FOR RECORD
Al i 25" PRODUCT INLET COVER == AMERICAN
A3 3 4”7 CIP STUD PAD W/A BLIND FLANGE, 150# ANSI PATTERN COVER #=s PROCESS
A4 2 17 AIR STUD PAD W/A BLIND FLANGE, 150# ANSI PATTERN COVER SYSTEMS
A A5 |1 2" WATER FLUSH STUD PAD W/A BLIND FLANGE, 150# ANSI PATTERN | COVER American Process Systems
A7 |1 18”7 INSPECTION PORT COVER 4033 Ryan Road, Gurnee, L. 60031
A A8 [T 4 VACUUM RELIEVE STUD PAD W/A BLIND FLANGE COVER il
Al A9 11 4" PRESSURE RELIEVE STUD PAD W/A BLIND FLANGE COVER MODEL NO: U060/6643 DUPONT/DANISCO (DDCE)
EQUIPMENT TYPE: DPB=60 | —r e
SERIAL NO: 6643 USA o e W‘
TOLERANCES UMLESS SPECFED DPB-60 DOUBLE PADDLE BLENDER
Ricnon. 2 y/¢ COVER FOR V2211
e GENERAL ARRANGEMENT | 6543 D1 041




SEAL SEAL
IN ouTt

\‘ BRACKET LH SHOWN

BRACKET RH NOT
SHOWN

SHAFT  SHAFT

>

- NO.

DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION .

CHKD BY

12/8/06 | AG | ORDER PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS DIRECT.
2/26/06 | AG | FLOWMETER WEAR PARTS.

05 | ADO5036X0099 BRACKET WELDMENT

25 | A005036125 FLOWMETER WEAR PARTS

26 | NANBO710IMIEASA | FILTER/REG, 1,/8" NPT W/ 0—15 PSI GAUGE
27 | NGZ71141512015 PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-15 PSI

28 | NFZF751SCFMS FLOWMETER, 0.5—3.0 SCFM

30 | NBP169PL62 1/8" NPT X 3,/8" TUBE SWIVEL 90°

40 | NBP37093 3/8" X .062 PARAFLEX

50 | FXWs025062C 1/4"-20 WELD STUD, 5/8" L

51 | FXHNO25C 1/4"—20 SS HEX NUT

52 | FXLW025 1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

53 | SSRO190 STREET ELBOW 1/8” NPT

54 | NBZ37062 1/4” ID X 3/8” OD PVC TUBING

55 | NBM5372K111 1/8" NPT X 1,/4” TUBE BARBED FITTING

X' | MATERIAL
1| 304ss
2 | A-36
e 3 | 316LSS
IN 4 | 304LsSs
——————— -® 5 | 3165s

== AMERICAN
PROCESS
SYSTEMS

Member Eirich Group
4033 Ryan Road, Gurnee, IL 60031

ASSEMBLY

SCALE: NONE

APPROVED BY:

DATE: 9/15/06

DRAWN BY:

JOB REF NO:

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
ARE:

FRACTIONAL : + 1/32"
ANGULAR ok 1

XXX DECIMAL : £ .005

XX DECIMAL : £ .01

SEAL FLOW METER KIT (RT&LT)

A005036X00

DRAWING NUMBER
J60X005 00 063




